Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Indiana
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

Allen County Sheriff's Department Local $416,981 $4,494 $421,475
Anderson Police Department Local $5,973 SO S5,973
Attorney General's Office State SO $73,882 $73,882
Avon Police Department Local $30,877 SO $30,877
Bartholomew County Sheriff's Office Local $64,739 $3,270 $68,009
Beech Grove Police Department Local $64,257 $2,408 $66,665
Bloomington Police Department Local $100,939 S0 $100,939
Brownsburg Police Department Local $401,374 $18,889 $420,263
Carmel Police Department Local $28,808 $22,250 $51,058
Clark County Sheriff's Office Local $36,670 $1,691 $38,361
Clarksville Police Department Local $33,403 $17,109 $50,512
Counterdrug Program State $47,119 $1,691 $48,810
Crown Point Police Department Local $58,427 SO $58,427
Cumberland Police Department Local $61,683 SO $61,683
Daviess County Sheriff's Office Local $4,797 SO $4,797
East Chicago Police Department Local $87,393 SO $87,393
Elkhart County Prosecutor's Office Local $108,462 SO $108,462
Evansville Police Department Local $14,157 $3,897 $18,054
Fishers Police Department Local $6,633 SO $6,633
Floyd County Sheriff's Department Local $4,279 $1,127 S$5,406
Fort Wayne Police Department Local $398,759 S0 $398,759
Gary Police Department Local $127,231 $2,245 $129,476
Hammond Police Department Local $36,283 SO $36,283
Harrison County Sheriff's Department Local $26,156 $1,691 $27,847
Hendricks County Sheriff's Department Local SO $1,304 $1,304
Highland Police Department Local $37,484 SO $37,484
Hobart Police Department Local $955,279 $4,325 $959,604
Indianapolis Metropolitan Police Department Local $157,189 $3,712 $160,901
Jasper County Sheriff's Office Local $255,641 $14,659 $270,300

Jeffersonville Police Department Local $82,042 $1,691 $83,733



La Porte County Sheriff's Department
Lafayette Police Department

Lake County Sheriff's Department
Marion County Prosecutor's Office
Marion County Sheriff's Department
Merrillville Police Department
Michigan City Police Department
Mishawaka Police Department
Munster Police Department

New Albany Police Department
Newton County Prosecutor

Noble County Sheriff's Department
Perry County Sheriff's Office
Portage Police Department

Porter County Prosecutor's Office
Porter County Sheriff

Princeton Police Department

Saint John Police Department

Saint Joseph County Police Department
Schererville Police Department
Seymour Police Department

South Bend Police Department
State Police

Steuben County Sheriff's Office
Terre Haute Police Department
Valparaiso Police Department
Vanderburgh County Sheriff's Office
Vigo County Prosecutors Office

Vigo County Sheriff's Office
Washington Police Department
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$1,027,501
$22,776
$126,158
$268,374
$6,633
$5,846
$166,403
$64,345
$208,144
$6,112
$3,668
$49,640
$7,874
$19,132
$40,163
$468,619
$11,971
$12,715
$82,265
$73,741
$166,791
$72,429
$622,978
$12,237
$23,173
$32,293
$47,383
$18,682
$19,400
$3,987
$7,344,468
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$1,027,501
$22,776
$126,158
$288,445
$6,633
$6,683
$166,403
$64,345
$208,920
$7,239
$3,668
$49,640
$7,874
$19,132
$40,163
$469,817
$11,971
$12,715
$82,265
$73,741
$170,061
$76,784
$638,984
$12,237
$23,173
$32,293
$49,721
$18,682
$19,400
$3,987
$7,574,781
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